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1.  Purpose 

This document provides a list of service providers that are currently approved by Dominion Energy for use 
by interconnection customers who have chosen the option to build transmission facilities as part of a 
planned interconnection project. 
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1.1.  Substation Physical and Protection & Control Engineering 

 
Burns & 
McDonnell 

Matthew Ehler  
(DE Account Mgr) 

Matthew Ehler  
(816) 349-6741(O) 
(913) 674-7000 (M)  

mehler@burnsmcd.com 9400 Ward Parkway 
Kansas City, MO 64114 

Peter Boos  
(Renewables Business 
Dir) 

Peter Boos 
(312) 572-8126 (O) 
(913) 461-9326 (M) 
 

pboos@burnsmcd.com 

Brandon Graves  
(EPC Project Dir) 

Brandon Graves 
(816) 844-4648 (O) 
(573) 380-9430 (M) 

bsgraves@burnsmcd.com 

Mark Smedvig  
(DE Substation Mgr) 

Mark Smedvig 
(816) 823-7876 (O) 
(816) 582-1214 (M) 

msmedvig@burnsmcd.com 

MESA 
Associates 

David Pelley 
Substation Design 
(Physical and Protection 
& Control)  

David Pelley 
865.218.5225(O)  
865.310.2407(M) 

dpelley@mesainc.com 10604 Murdock Drive, 
Knoxville TN 37932 

POWER 
Engineers, Inc. 

M. Elliott Smith, Director 
of Business 
Development 

M. Elliott Smith 
281-939-4624 

elliott.smith@powereng.com 6641 W Broad St 
Suite 405 
Richmond, VA 23230 

  

mailto:mehler@burnsmcd.com
mailto:pboos@burnsmcd.com
mailto:bsgraves@burnsmcd.com
mailto:msmedvig@burnsmcd.com
mailto:dpelley@mesainc.com
mailto:elliott.smith@powereng.com
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1.2.  Transmission Line Engineering 

 
Kiewit Corp./ 
TIC- The 
Industrial 
Company 

Charisse Meier 
 

(913)-961-2953 charisse.meier@keiwit.com 
 

8521 Six Forks Rd., 
Suite 200, Raleigh, NC 
27615 

Burns & 
McDonnell 

Matthew Ehler, DE 
Account Mgr 
 

Matthew Ehler 
(816) 349-6741(O) 
(913) 674-7000 (M)  

mehler@burnsmcd.com 9400 Ward Parkway 
Kansas City, MO 64114 

Josh Boyer, Project 
Manager Transmission & 
Distribution services 

Josh Boyer 
(816) 363-7229 (O) 
(913) 485-9626 (M) 
 

Jboyer@burnsmcd.com 

POWER 
Engineers, Inc. 

M. Elliott Smith, Director of 
Business Development 

281-939-4624 elliott.smith@powereng.com 6641 W Broad St 
Suite 405 
Richmond, VA 23230 

 

1.3.  Transmission Line Foundation Engineering 

 
Kiewit Corp./ 
TIC- The 
Industrial 
Company 

Charisse Meier (913)-961-2953 charisse.meier@keiwit.com 8521 Six Forks Rd., 
Suite 200, Raleigh, NC 
27615 

Burns & 
McDonnell 

Matthew Ehler, DE  
Account Mgr 

Matthew Ehler  
(816) 349-6741(O) 
(913) 674-7000 (M)  

mehler@burnsmcd.com 
 

9400 Ward Parkway 
Kansas City, MO 
64114 

Josh Boyer, Project Manager 
Transmission & Distribution 
services 

Josh Boyer 
(816) 363-7229 (O) 
(913) 485-9626 (M) 
 

Jboyer@burnsmcd.com 
 

POWER 
Engineers, Inc. 

M. Elliott Smith, Director of 
Business Development 

281-939-4624 mailto:elliott.smith@powereng.com 6641 W Broad St 
Suite 405 
Richmond, VA 23230 

mailto:charisse.meier@keiwit.com
mailto:mehler@burnsmcd.com
mailto:Jboyer@burnsmcd.com
mailto:elliott.smith@powereng.com
mailto:charisse.meier@keiwit.com
mailto:mehler@burnsmcd.com
mailto:Jboyer@burnsmcd.com


Standard Specifications No. ET-SPEC-2400-24-00 Approved Service Providers’ Points of Contact 
Revision Date 7/23/2024 Page 6 of 14 

 

Dominion Energy ET Engineering Standards  

1.4.  Substation Civil Site Engineering 

 
Dewberry Derek Marshall, PE, LEED AP 

Vice President, Operations Unit 
Manager 

804.205.3337 dmarshall@Dewberry.com 4805 Lake Brook Dr 
#200, Glen Allen, VA 
23060 

Lacey Martin 804.205.3019 lmartin@dewberry.com 2610 Wycliff Rd #410, 
Raleigh, NC 27607 

Crystal Newton 434.549.8519 cnewton@dewberry.com 551 Piney Forest Rd, 
Danville, VA 24540 

Geosyntec Christopher Cocker 
Senior Professional 

804-366-3691(m) 
804.665.2809 (o) 

ccocker@Geosyntec.com 9211 Arboretum 
Parkway, Suite 200, 
Richmond, VA  23236 Scott Sheridan 804-698-9352 (m) 

804-665-2810 (o) 
ssheridan@geosyntec.com 

 
  

mailto:dmarshall@Dewberry.com
mailto:ccocker@Geosyntec.com
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1.5.  Substation Foundation Contractors  

 
Aldridge Electric, Inc. Gary Keil 847-277-0866 gkeil@aldridgegroup.com 844 E Rockland Road 

Libertyville, IL 60048 Nick Turner 847-257-9542 nturner@aldridgegroup.com  
Adrian Melendez  757-335-0321 amelendez@aldridgegroup.com 
Dustin Prescott  984-292-8397 dprescott@aldridgegroup.com 
Jeff Knippel 847-321-8289 jknippel@aldridgegroup.com 
Nick Cullen 847-321-8362 ncullen@aldridgegroup.com 

CW Wright Construction 
Company, LLC. 

Andrew MacPherson 
 

804-381-9160 
 

andrew.macpherson@cwwright.com 1610 Ashton Park Drive 
South Chesterfield, VA 
23834 

Hill Top Excavation & 
Construction, Inc.  

Michelle Wright 540-672-2601 htec@hilltopec.net 
 

PO Box 1757 
Madison, VA  22727 

Utility Lines Construction 
Services (ULCS)  

Mark Scholz  443-553-4806 
 

mscholz@asplundh.com 
 

1030 Suite A Batavia 
Farm Road, Rosedale 
MD 21237 
32 East Side Hwy, 
Waynesboro VA 22980 

W.F. Magann Corp. Stan Magann 
 

757-617-5475 
 

smagann@wfmagann.com 
 

3220 Mariner Avenue 
Portsmouth, VA  23703 

 
  

mailto:andrew.macpherson@cwwright.com
mailto:htec@hilltopec.net
mailto:mscholz@asplundh.com
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1.6.  Substation Site Preparation Contractors 

 
Bruce 
Howard 
Contracting, 
Inc.  

Chelsea Sachs 804-966-5825 chelseasachs@brucehowardcontracting.com 6740 Chambers Rd, 
Charles City, VA 23030 

Bruce Howard Jr. 804-814-3089 n/a 

MJ Price 
Construction  

Lauren Price 
 

252-537-0244 
 

lauren.price@mjpriceconstruction.com  
 

P.O. Box 331 Roanoke 
Rapids, NC 27870 (mail) 
 
557 Sam Powell Dairy 
Rd. Roanoke Rapids, NC 
27870 (physical address) 

Crystal Milliken-  910-627-7393 Crystal.Milliken@mjpriceconstruction.com 
 

Unlimited 
Landscaping 
Services Inc 
dba Unlimited 
Construction 
Services Inc 

Thomas ‘Kent’ Fink 804-513-6330 (M) 
 

ucs@unlimitedconstruction.net 
 

P O Box 3563, Chester, 
VA  23831 

Edwina Slaughter  804-720-9602 (cell)  
894-526-0909 (office) 

USA Civil Jeremy Setelin 804-363-6321 jsetelin@usacivil.com 
 

1800 Coxendale Road 
Chester VA 23836 

JC Coleman 8042835930 jcoleman@usacivil.com   
Troy Samuel 8044007818 tsamuel@usacivil.com  
Torben Fuessle 8047924845 tfuessle@usacivil.com  

 
  

mailto:lauren.price@mjpriceconstruction.com
mailto:Crystal.Milliken@mjpriceconstruction.com
mailto:ucs@unlimitedconstruction.net
mailto:jsetelin@usacivil.com
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1.7.  Substation Fencing Contractors 

 
MJ Price 
Construction  

Lauren Price 
 

252-537-0244 
 

lauren.price@mjpriceconstruction.com  
 

P.O. Box 331 Roanoke 
Rapids, NC 27870 (mail) 
 
557 Sam Powell Dairy 
Rd. Roanoke Rapids, NC 
27870 (physical address) 

Crystal Milliken  910-627-7393 Crystal.Milliken@mjpriceconstruction.com 

Unlimited 
Landscaping 
Services Inc 
dba Unlimited 
Construction 
Services Inc 

Thomas ‘Kent’ Fink 804-513-6330 (M) 
 

ucs@unlimitedconstruction.net 
 

P.O. Box 3563, Chester, 
VA  23831 

Edwina Slaughter 

  

mailto:lauren.price@mjpriceconstruction.com
mailto:ucs@unlimitedconstruction.net
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1.8.  Substation Contractors 

 
Cianbro 
Corp. 

Josh Gale 207-558-7861 Jgale@cianbro.com 360 US Route 1 
Falmouth, ME 04105 

CW Wright 
Construction 
Company, 
LLC. 

Andrew MacPherson 804-381-9160 andrew_macpherson@cwwright.com 1610 Ashton Park Drive 
South Chesterfield, VA 23834 

D H Elliot 
Company 

Kevin Peters 540-769-9993 
 

kpeters@dhec.com 
 

356 Simmons Drive 
Cloverdale, VA 24077 
https://dhec.com Nathan Stuart 859-494-3505 nstuart@dhec.com 

Energy 
Erectors Inc. 
(MasTec) 

Chad Asheim 919-379-7992 Chad.asheim@mastec.com 
 

10404 Chapel Hill Rd., Ste #107 
Morrisville, NC 27560  

Ferreira 
Construction 
Company 

Anthony D’Arensbourg  504-491-9768  adarensbourg@rwec.com  2003 Russell Ave SW 
Roanoke, Virginia 24015 

Great 
Southwestern
,Inc. 

Justin Ivie  470-598-9109 jivie@myrgroup.com 6015 Atlantic Blvd, Suite G 
Norcross, GA 30071 
 
124 South Mebane St, Suite A 
Burlington, NC 27215 

Heath Ferrell  303-5480577 hferrell@myrgroup.com 

John Perko  720-347-7007 gswbids@myrgroup.com 

Kiewit Corp. Travis Seaton 
 

913-905-9738 
 

Travis.Seaton@kiewit.com 8521 Six Forks Rd., Suite 200, 
Raleigh, NC 27615 

Michels 
Power, Inc 

Andrew Schmitz 920-517-5029 aschmitz@michels.us 
 

1775 E Shady Lane, Neenah Wi 
54956 

Chris Deschane 920-539-6822 cdeschane@michels.us 7435 Allentown Blvd., Harrisburg 
Pa 17112 

Stacy Coulthard 920-721-9170 powerbids@michels.us 1775 E Shady Lane, Neenah Wi 
54956 

New River 
Electrical 
Corporation 

Johnathan Ginter 540-520-0717 jginter@nrec.net 
 

15 Cloverdale place, Cloverdale VA 
24077. 

 
  

mailto:andrew_macpherson@cwwright.com
mailto:kpeters@dhec.com
mailto:Chad.asheim@mastec.com
mailto:jivie@myrgroup.com
mailto:Travis.Seaton@kiewit.com
mailto:aschmitz@michels.us
mailto:jginter@nrec.net
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Substation Contractors (cont.) 
 
Powergrid 
Services 
(Grid Tech 
Power) 

Josh Hoehne 678-472-4178  jhoehne@gridtechpower.com 3800 Centurion Drive, Suite #101 
Garner, NC 27529 Jesse Mullins 770- 331-2084 JMullins@gridtechpower.com 

Matt Young 678- 570-7895 MYoung@gridtechpower.com 
Sumter 
Utilities, 
Inc.(Quanta) 

Colin Chalupa 803-968-1759 cchalupa@suimail.com 
 

1151 North Pike W. 
Sumter, SC 29153 

Utility Lines 
Construction 
Services 
(ULCS)  

Mark Scholz -  
 

443-553-4806 Mscholz@asplundh.com  32 East Side Hwy, Waynesboro VA 
22980 

Matt Jahnigen 443-231-4766 
 

Mjahnigen@asplundh.com 

Bryan Beadle 504-451-4123 Bbeadle@asplundh.com 
Utili-Serve 
LLC 

Lee Dietrich 
 

828-381-1590 
 

ldietrich@utili-serve.com 
 

407 Bogue Watch Drive 
Newport, NC 28570 

 

1.9.  Transmission Line Contractors (500kV) 

 
Henkels & 
McCoy, Inc. 

Mark Eubank 215-768-9531 meubank@henkels.com  985 Jolly Rd. 
Blue Bell, PA 19422 Chris Anen 215-356-0118 canen@henkels.com 

Chelsea McWilliams  cmcwilliams@henkels.com 
 

  

mailto:jhoehne@gridtechpower.com
mailto:cchalupa@suimail.com
mailto:ldietrich@utili-serve.com
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1.10.  Transmission Line Contractors (69-230kV) 

 
Cianbro Corp. Joshua Gale 

 
207-649-4549 
 

jgale@cianbro.com 
 

360 US Route 1 
Falmouth, ME 04105 

CW Wright 
Construction 
Company, LLC. 

Andrew MacPherson 
 

804-381-9160 
 

andrew.macpherson@cwwright.com 
 

1610 Ashton Park Drive 
South Chesterfield, VA 23834 
www.cwright.com 

D H Elliot 
Company 

Tyler Haskins 540-581-4617 thaskins@dhec.com 
 

356 Simmons Drive 
Cloverdale, VA 24077  

Ferreira 
Construction 
Group 

Anthony D'Arensbourg 540-685-4166 adarensbourg@rwec.com 2003 Russell Ave SW 
Roanoke, Virginia 24015 

Henkel’s & 
McCoy, Inc.  

Mark Eubank 
 

215.768.9531 meubank@henkels.com 
 

985 Jolly Rd. 
Blue Bell, PA 19422 

LineTec 
Services, LLC 

Jami Ervin 252-521-7067 jervin@LTSPower.com 407 Bogue Watch Drive 
Newport, NC 28570 

New River 
Electrical 
Corporation 

Josh McWilliams  614-301-3275 jmcwilliams@nrec.net  15 Cloverdale place, Cloverdale VA 
24077. 

PAR Electrical 
Contractors, Inc 
(Quanta) 

Dan Bailey,  
Vice President, 
Commercial Operations 
Southeast – Virginia 
Beach 
Quanta Services, INC. 
(NYSE – PWR) 
 

757-769-1481 dan.bailey@quantaservices.com 
 

2727 N Loop W  
Houston, TX 77008 
 

Peak Utility 
Construction, Inc  

Mike Swiger 304-619-4239 mswiger@peakutilityconstruction.com 
 

PO Box 127 
Summersville, WV 26651 

 
  

mailto:jgale@cianbro.com
mailto:andrew.macpherson@cwwright.com
mailto:thaskins@dhec.com
mailto:meubank@henkels.com
mailto:jervin@LTSPower.com
mailto:dan.bailey@quantaservices.com
mailto:mswiger@peakutilityconstruction.com
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Transmission Line Contractors (69-230kV) continued 
Service Electric 
Company 

Alan Fulk, Regional VP 423-802-7257 afulk@serviceelectricco.com 1631 E. 25th St 
Chattanooga, TN 37421 Brian Imsand, VP 

Contracts & Estimating 
423-490-9147 bimsand@serviceelectricco.com  

Carter Adams, 
Regional Manager  

423-242-5689 ckadams@serviceelectricco.com 

Sumter Utilities, 
Inc. (Quanta) 

Colin Chalupa 
 

803-968-1759 
 

cchalupa@suimail.com 
 

1151 North Pike W. 
Sumter, SC 29153 

Utility Lines 
Construction 
Services (ULCS)  

Mark Scholz  
  

443-553-4806 
 

mscholz@asplundh.com 
 

1030 Suite A Batavia Farm Road, 
Rosedale MD 21237 
 
32 East Side Hwy, Waynesboro VA 
22980 

Wilson Utility 
Construction 
Company  

Heather Vinson 503-263-6882 Bids@wilsonconst.com 1190 NW Third Avenue 
Canby, OR 97013 Chuck Woodard 503-899-0482 Cwoodard@wilsonconst.com 

Andy Miller 503-550-8643 Amiller@wilsonconst.com 
 

mailto:cchalupa@suimail.com
mailto:mscholz@asplundh.com
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Revision History 

Date Revised By Description 
06/07/2024 Dre Pliodzinskas Initial version  

07/17/2024 Liz Gatlin, Dre 
Pliodzinskas Updated verbiage and contacts based on recent survey results 

07/23/2024 Pamela Torrez Removed H&S Fencing and Landscaping from table and alphabetized 
Ferriera Construction in the list. 
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